

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.2055 of 2018

M/s Ankit Raj		 Petitioner
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		 Respondents

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Shresth Gautam, Adv.
For the State	: Mr. Vineet Prakash, AC to SC-IV

....

07/15.09.2025

1. It has been submitted that an incorrect counter affidavit has been filed and as such further time may be granted to file correct counter affidavit.
2. As prayed for, by way of last chance, three weeks' further time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Rajesh Kumar, J.)

15.09.2025
Shahid/
uploaded