

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 2055 of 2018

M/s Ankit Raj

.....**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... **Respondents**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shresth Gautam, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Vineet Prakash, AC to SC-IV

08/24.11.2025 It has been submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that counter affidavit of the State is not with regard to 'Balu Ghat' at 'Urimari', Hazaribag.

2. In that view of the matter, the State is directed to file correct affidavit.

3. Put up this case after three weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)

24.11.2025
A.Mohanty